
N252 NIGHTLINER SCHLANDERS - MALS - RESCHEN
NIGHTLINER SILANDRO - MALLES - RESIA

21.12.2024-14.12.2025

TÄGLICH

N251 von Meran  an

Schlanders, Kulturhaus
Schlanders, Bahnhof
Kortsch, Kirchplatz
Laas, Bahnhof
Eyrs, Edelweiß
Spondinig, Bahnhof
Prad, Hauptplatz
Agums
Lichtenberg, Kreisverkehr
Glurns, Rathaus
Schluderns, Bahnhof
Tartsch
Mals, Bahnhof

Mals, Abzweigung Schleis
Burgeis, Kreisverkehr
St. Valentin, Feuerwehr
Graun, See
Reschen, Zentrum
Reschenpass

22.59
23.05
23.07
23.11
23.17
23.21
23.25
23.31
23.33
23.36
23.41
23.45
23.51
23.55

0.00
0.06
0.15
0.20
0.25
0.28

1.59
2.05
2.07
2.11
2.17
2.21
2.25
2.31
2.33
2.36
2.41
2.45
2.51
2.55

3.00
3.06
3.15
3.20
3.25
3.28

N251 da Meranoa. 

Silandro, Casa della Cultura
Silandro, Stazione

Corzes, Piazza Chiesa
Lasa, Stazione
Oris, Edelweiß

Spondigna, Stazione
Prato a. Stelvio, P.Principale

Agumes
Montechiaro, Rotonda

Glorenza, Municipio
Sluderno, Stazione

Tarces
Malles, Stazione

Malles, Bivio Clusio
Burgusio, Rotatoria

S. Valentino, VVF
Curon, Lago

Resia, Centro
Passo Resia

TÄGLICH

Reschenpass
Reschen, Zentrum
Graun, See
St. Valentin, Feuerwehr
Burgeis, Kreisverkehr
Mals, Abzweigung Schleis

Mals, Bahnhof
Tartsch
Schluderns, Bahnhof
Glurns, Rathaus
Lichtenberg, Kreisverkehr
Agums
Prad, Hauptplatz
Spondinig, Bahnhof
Eyrs, Edelweiß
Laas, Bahnhof
Kortsch, Kirchplatz
Schlanders, Bahnhof
Schlanders, Kulturhaus

N251 nach Meran  ab

0.30
0.33
0.38
0.43
0.52
0.56

1.03
1.06
1.10
1.14
1.21
1.24
1.26
1.29
1.34
1.40
1.47
1.51
1.53
2.01

3.30
3.33
3.38
3.43
3.52
3.56

4.03
4.06
4.10
4.14
4.21
4.24
4.26
4.29
4.34
4.40
4.47
4.51
4.53
5.01

Passo Resia
Resia, Centro
Curon, Lago

S. Valentino, VVF
Burgusio, Rotatoria
Malles, Bivio Clusio

Malles, Stazione
Tarces

Sluderno, Stazione
Glorenza, Municipio

Montechiaro, Rotonda
Agumes

Prato a. Stelvio, P.Principale
Spondigna, Stazione

Oris, Edelweiß
Lasa, Stazione

Corzes, Piazza Chiesa
Silandro, Stazione

Silandro, Casa della Cultura
N251 per Meranop. 

Samstag Nacht, 31 Dez und 31 Okt
Sabato notte, 31 dic e 31 ott
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